Antonia Hover

From: John Plescow

Sent: Friday, May 17, 2024 3:49 PM

To: Consumer Correspondence; Consina Griffin-Greaux

Subject: FW: PSC Contact Form

Please, add to docket 20240026.

From: Consina Griffin-Greaux < CGriffin@psc.state.fl.us > On Behalf Of Consumer Contact

Sent: Friday, May 17, 2024 3:37 PM

To: John Plescow < JPlescow@PSC.STATE.FL.US>

Subject: RE: PSC Contact Form

Hello,

Please forward to the Clerk's office.

Thanks

Consina

From: Webmaster < webmaster@PSC.STATE.FL.US >

Sent: Friday, May 17, 2024 3:22 PM

To: Consumer Contact < Contact@PSC.STATE.FL.US>

Subject: FW: PSC Contact Form

FYI.

From: contact@psc.state.fl.us <contact@psc.state.fl.us>

Sent: Friday, May 17, 2024 3:18 PM

To: Webmaster < webmaster@PSC.STATE.FL.US >; pjdforrester@gmail.com

Subject: PSC Contact Form

Contact from a Web user regarding - General Comment/Question

Contact Information:

Category: General Comment/Question

Name: Diane Forrester

Company:

Primary Phone: 8133857234

Secondary Phone:

Email Address: pjdforrester@gmail.com

Response requested? yes

Comments:

The rate increase for electricity from TECO is questionable. I work from a budget. Why should consumers dip into their savings to pay for increases on their electric bills in order to help TECO increase their saving/profits? Should consumers be supporting" TECO financially? TECO savings can be found in the "fat" in the upper

ranks. The consumers should not be part of any rate increases. The consumer should not have to alter their budget to satisfy TECO's profits at our expense. PSC's duty is to protect the consumer. Will you uphold your duty to protect the consumers or will you abandoned us